
UNITED STATES JUDICIAL PANEL 
on 

MULTIDISTRICT LITIGATION 

IN RE: SYNGENTA AG MIR162 CORN 
LITIGATION 

(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE) 

CONDITIONAL TRANSFER ORDER (CTO -2) 

MDL No. 2591 

On December 11, 2014, the Panel transferred 8 civil action(s) to the United States District Court for 
the District of Kansas for coordinated or consolidated pretrial proceedings pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 
1407. See _F.Supp.2d_ (J.P.M.L. 2014). Since that time, 166 additional action(s) have been 
transferred to the District of Kansas. With the consent of that court, all such actions have been 
assigned to the Honorable John W Lungstrum. 

It appears that the action(s) on this conditional transfer order involve questi•)ns of fact that are 
common to the actions previously transferred to the District of Kansas and assigned to Judge 
Lungstrum. 

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Rules of Procedure of the United States Judicial Panel on Multidistrict 
Litigation, the action(s) on the attached schedule are transferred under 28 U..S.C. § 1407 to the 
District of Kansas for the reasons stated in the order of December 11, 2014, and, with the consent of 
that court, assigned to the Honorable John W Lungstrum. 

This order does not become effective until it is filed in the Office of the Clerk of the United States 
District Court for the District of Kansas. The transmittal of this order to said Clerk shall be stayed 7 
days from the entry thereof. If any party files a notice of opposition with the Clerk of the Panel 
within this 7-day period, the stay will be continued until further order of the Panel. 

Inasmuch as no objection is 
pending at this time, the 
stay is lifted. 

I Jan 06, 20151 
CLERK'S OFFICE 

UNITED STATES 
JUDICIAL PANEL ON 

MULTIDISTRICT LITIGATION 

FOR THE PANEL: 

~ 
Jeffery N. Luthi 
Clerk of the Panel 
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IN RE: SYNGENTA AG MIR162 CORN 
LITIGATION MDL No. 2591 

SCHEDULE CT0-2 -TAG-ALONG ACTIONS 

niY.. C.A.NO. 

ALABAMA NORTHERN 

ALN 2 

ILLINOIS SOUTHERN 

ILS 3 
ILS 3 
ILS 3 

INDIANA SOUTHERN 

INS 

INS 

1 

3 

lOW A SOUTHERN 

lAS 3 
lAS 4 
lAS 4 
lAS 4 

KENTUCKY EASTERN 

KYE 5 

KENTUCKY WESTERN 

KYW 3 

LOUISIANA EASTERN 

LAE 2 

14-02363 

14-01369 
14-01370 
14-01371 

14-02014 

14-00162 

14-00127 
14-00483 
14-00484 
14-00485 

14-00433 

14-00848 

14-02891 

CASE CAPTION 

Five Star Contracting Inc v. Syngenta AG et al 

Paul v. Syngenta Seeds, Inc. et al 
Klie et al v. Syngenta Seeds, Inc. et a] 

McCrosky v. Syngenta Seeds, Inc. e1 al 

TRIPLE FARMS OF INDIANA, LLC v. SYNGENTA 
SEEDS, INC. et al 
BROOKS v. SYNGENTA AG et al 

Moore et al v. Syngenta Corporation et al 
Buckingham v. Syngenta AG et al 
Stevenson v. Syngenta AG et al 
Wilson v. Syngenta AG et al 

Quarles v. Syngenta Corporation et a! 

Wright Family Farms, LLC et al v. Sygenta Corporation 
et al 

Archer Daniels Midland Company v. Syngenta 
Corporation et al 
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LOUISIANA WESTERN 

LAW 
LAW 

MINNESOTA 

MN 

3 
3 

0 

14-03367 
14-03482 

14-04879 

MISSISSIPPI SOUTHERN 

MSS 3 

MISSOURI EASTERN 

MOE 4 
MOE 4 
MOE 4 
MOE 4 
MOE 4 
MOE 4 
MOE 4 
MOE 4 

OHIO SOUTHERN 

OHS 2 

TENNESSEE WESTERN 

TNW 1 

TEXAS SOUTHERN 

4 
4 

14-00962 

14-01995 
14-02033 
14-02034 
14-02035 
14-02036 
14-02037 
14-02038 
14-02039 

14-02534 

14-01319 

14 03664 
14 03666 

Craftco Inc v. Syngenta A G, et al 
Clark Hill Farms et al v. Syngenta A G et al 

Brockman v. Syngenta Corporation ~~tal 

Barton Farms, L.L.C v. Syngenta AG et al 

Ellebracht et al v. Syngenta Corporation et al 
Brubaker v. Syngenta Seeds, Inc. et al 
Need v. Syngenta Seeds, Inc. et al 
Krom v. Syngenta Seeds, Inc. et al 
JNT Farms, LP et al v. Syngenta Seeds, Inc. et al 
SonRise Farms, Inc. v. Syngenta Seeds, Inc. et al 
Lance G. Skiles Farms, Inc. v. Syngenta Seeds, Inc. et al 
Larry Skiles Farms, Inc. v. Syngenta Seeds, Inc. et al 

Hagler M & N Farm, Inc. v. Syngema Seeds, Inc. et al 

Hunt et al v. Syngenta AG et al 

LtttriHger v. S;·HgeHta Cof13oratioH e:-ttl Opposed 1/5/15 
KaliHR et al v. SyHgeHta Cof13oration-et-ftl Opposed 1/5/15 
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